Incident Date Report Number

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location

Incident

Disposition

6/5/2023

6/5/2023
6/5/2023
6/5/2023
6/5/2023

6/5/2023

6/5/2023
6/5/2023

6/5/2023
6/5/2023
6/5/2023
6/5/2023

6/5/2023

6/5/2023

6/5/2023
6/5/2023
6/5/2023
6/5/2023
6/5/2023
6/5/2023

6/5/2023

6/5/2023

RMP23-001402

RMP23-001403

4856 ALGONQUIN PKWY
4914 ALGONQUIN PKWY
3301 CAMPBELL ST

0 ALGONQUIN PKWY

ALGONQUIN RD / ARBOR
DR

ALGONQUIN RD /
TOLLVIEW DR

COMMERCE/62
2300 ALGONQUIN RD

1701 GOLF RD
ALG/THORN
CENT/NEW WILKE

APPROX LOC:3501
ALGONQUIN RD

APPROX LOC:5200
NEWPORT DR

1100 HICKS RD

2200 ALGONQUIN RD
2775 ALGONQUIN RD
2501 ARLINGDALE DR
DUNKIN ON KIRCHOFF
5005 NEWPORT DR

APPROX LOC:EB RT58 AT
190

3000 KIRCHOFF RD

2600 BROOKWOOD WAY
DR

PARKING COMPLAINT
LOUD MUSIC
PREMISES CHECK
PREMISES CHECK
TRAFFIC STOP

TRAFFIC STOP

TRAFFIC STOP

VIOL OF VILLAGE
ORDINANCE

WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED
TRAFFIC STOP

TRAFFIC STOP

WIRELESS 911 INFO

WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

911 ABAN WITH PD
RESPONSE

MISSING PERSON

911 TEST CALL
HARASSMENT

TRAFFIC STOP

WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT
WIRELESS 911 INFO

FOUNDLOSTSTOLRECOV
PROP

OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT
ASSIST

CITATION ISSUED

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

CITATION ISSUED

ADVISED INCIDENT

ADVISED INCIDENT

ADVISED INCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST
ADVISED INCIDENT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

ADVISED INCIDENT
ADVISED INCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

REFER TO OTHER AGENCY NO REPORT

6/6/2023 12:45:33 PM



Incident Dat

6/5/2023
6/5/2023

6/5/2023
6/5/2023

6/5/2023
6/5/2023
6/5/2023

6/5/2023
6/5/2023
6/5/2023
6/5/2023
6/5/2023

6/5/2023
6/5/2023
6/5/2023
6/5/2023
6/5/2023

6/5/2023
6/5/2023
6/5/2023
6/5/2023

6/5/2023
6/5/2023

e Report Number

RMP23-001405

RMP23-001406

RMP23-001407

RMP23-001408
PAP23-017983

RMP23-001413
RMP23-001413

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location
4305 WEBER DR

APPROX LOC:2455 PLUM
GROVE RD

MEADOW DR / WING ST

GOLF RD / ALGONQUIN
RD

1460 GOLF RD
2045 PLUM GROVE RD

APPROX LOC:2114
KIRCHOFF RD

1951 PLUM GROVE RD
3201 CENTRAL RD
3225 KIRCHOFF RD
3006 MARTIN LN

ALGONQUIN RD /
CARRIAGEWAY DR

1800 WINNETKA CIR
2202 OAK LN

3807 BLUEBIRD LN
3807 BLUEBIRD LN

APPROX LOC: 2583
ALGONQUIN RD

2905 MEADOW DR
2905 MEADOW DR
3115 TOWN SQUARE DR

LAT: <42.065933> LONG:
<-88.016754>

QUEN/COLL
16 DUXBURY ST

Incident
LOUD NOISE
WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

HAZARD
SPECIAL

PARKING COMPLAINT
ARMED ROBBERY
WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

FRAUD ACTIVITY
WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED
STATION REPORT

ANIMAL COMPLAINT

LIGHT MALFUNCTION

UNWANTED SUBJECT
MOTORCYCLE COMPLAINT
STATION REPORT
STATION REPORT
MOTORIST ASSIST

TRESPASSING
TRESPASSING

ANIMAL COMPLAINT
WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

TRAFFIC STOP
CHECK FOR WELL BEING

Disposition

UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA

ADVISED INCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
REPORT WITH NO ARREST
ADVISED INCIDENT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST
ADVISED INCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
ADVISED INCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
ADVISED INCIDENT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
ADVISED INCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

6/6/2023 12:45:33 PM



Incident Date Report Number

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location

Incident

Disposition

6/5/2023

6/5/2023
6/5/2023
6/5/2023
6/5/2023

6/5/2023

6/5/2023
6/5/2023
6/5/2023
6/5/2023

6/5/2023

6/5/2023

6/5/2023

6/5/2023
6/5/2023

6/5/2023

RMP23-001410

RMP23-001409

RMP23-001411

2148 VERMONT ST

3505 KINGFISHER LN
2511 SOUTH ST

3403 ORIOLE LN
ROHLWING RD / EUCLID

AVE

APPROX LOC:2168
VERMONT ST

1600 HICKS RD

3407 ALGONQUIN RD
2304 ALGONQUIN PKWY
APPROX LOC:1401

ROHLWING RD

APPROX LOC:1401
ROHLWING RD

APPROX LOC:1401
ROHLWING RD

APPROX LOC:2312
ALGONQUIN RD

5407 CHATEAU DR
APPROX LOC:5404
CHATEAU DR

APPROX LOC:2312
ALGONQUIN RD

AMBULANCE CALL

SUSP VEHICLE W/OCCUPANT SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

AMBULANCE CALL
STATION REPORT

VIOL OF VILLAGE
ORDINANCE
WIRELESS WRONG NUMBER

STATION REPORT
ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM
STATION REPORT
WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

AMBULANCE CALL
WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

REPORT WITH NO ARREST
UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA

ADVISED INCIDENT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST
ADVISED INCIDENT

ADVISED INCIDENT

ADVISED INCIDENT

ADVISED INCIDENT

ADVISED INCIDENT

ADVISED INCIDENT

6/6/2023 12:45:33 PM



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

6/6/2023 12:45:33 PM



