



## ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
6/5/2023		4856 ALGONQUIN PKWY	<b>PARKING COMPLAINT</b>	CITATION ISSUED
6/5/2023		4914 ALGONQUIN PKWY	<b>LOUD MUSIC</b>	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
6/5/2023		3301 CAMPBELL ST	<b>PREMISES CHECK</b>	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
6/5/2023		0 ALGONQUIN PKWY	<b>PREMISES CHECK</b>	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
6/5/2023		ALGONQUIN RD / ARBOR DR	<b>TRAFFIC STOP</b>	
6/5/2023		ALGONQUIN RD / TOLLVIEW DR	<b>TRAFFIC STOP</b>	
6/5/2023		COMMERCE/62	<b>TRAFFIC STOP</b>	
6/5/2023	<b>RMP23-001402</b>	2300 ALGONQUIN RD	<b>VIOL OF VILLAGE ORDINANCE</b>	CITATION ISSUED
6/5/2023		1701 GOLF RD	<b>WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED</b>	ADVISED INCIDENT
6/5/2023		ALG/THORN	<b>TRAFFIC STOP</b>	
6/5/2023		CENT/NEW WILKE	<b>TRAFFIC STOP</b>	
6/5/2023		APPROX LOC:3501 ALGONQUIN RD	<b>WIRELESS 911 INFO</b>	ADVISED INCIDENT
6/5/2023		APPROX LOC:5200 NEWPORT DR	<b>WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED</b>	ADVISED INCIDENT
6/5/2023		1100 HICKS RD	<b>911 ABAN WITH PD RESPONSE</b>	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
6/5/2023	<b>RMP23-001403</b>	2200 ALGONQUIN RD	<b>MISSING PERSON</b>	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
6/5/2023		2775 ALGONQUIN RD	<b>911 TEST CALL</b>	ADVISED INCIDENT
6/5/2023		2501 ARLINGDALE DR	<b>HARASSMENT</b>	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
6/5/2023		DUNKIN ON KIRCHOFF	<b>TRAFFIC STOP</b>	
6/5/2023		5005 NEWPORT DR	<b>WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT</b>	ADVISED INCIDENT
6/5/2023		APPROX LOC:EB RT58 AT I90	<b>WIRELESS 911 INFO</b>	ADVISED INCIDENT
6/5/2023		3000 KIRCHOFF RD	<b>FOUNDLOSTSTOLRECOV PROP</b>	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
6/5/2023		2600 BROOKWOOD WAY DR	<b>OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT ASSIST</b>	REFER TO OTHER AGENCY NO REPORT



## ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
6/5/2023		4305 WEBER DR	LOUD NOISE	UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
6/5/2023		APPROX LOC:2455 PLUM GROVE RD	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
6/5/2023		MEADOW DR / WING ST	HAZARD	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
6/5/2023		GOLF RD / ALGONQUIN RD	SPECIAL	
6/5/2023		1460 GOLF RD	PARKING COMPLAINT	UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
6/5/2023	RMP23-001405	2045 PLUM GROVE RD	ARMED ROBBERY	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
6/5/2023		APPROX LOC:2114 KIRCHOFF RD	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
6/5/2023	RMP23-001406	1951 PLUM GROVE RD	FRAUD ACTIVITY	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
6/5/2023		3201 CENTRAL RD	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
6/5/2023	RMP23-001407	3225 KIRCHOFF RD	STATION REPORT	
6/5/2023		3006 MARTIN LN	ANIMAL COMPLAINT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
6/5/2023		ALGONQUIN RD / CARRIAGEWAY DR	LIGHT MALFUNCTION	ADVISED INCIDENT
6/5/2023		1800 WINNETKA CIR	UNWANTED SUBJECT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
6/5/2023		2202 OAK LN	MOTORCYCLE COMPLAINT	ADVISED INCIDENT
6/5/2023	RMP23-001408	3807 BLUEBIRD LN	STATION REPORT	
6/5/2023	PAP23-017983	3807 BLUEBIRD LN	STATION REPORT	
6/5/2023		APPROX LOC: 2583 ALGONQUIN RD	MOTORIST ASSIST	
6/5/2023	RMP23-001413	2905 MEADOW DR	TRESPASSING	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
6/5/2023	RMP23-001413	2905 MEADOW DR	TRESPASSING	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
6/5/2023		3115 TOWN SQUARE DR	ANIMAL COMPLAINT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
6/5/2023		LAT: <42.065933> LONG: <-88.016754>	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
6/5/2023		QUEN/COLL	TRAFFIC STOP	
6/5/2023		16 DUXBURY ST	CHECK FOR WELL BEING	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT



## ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
6/5/2023		2148 VERMONT ST	AMBULANCE CALL	
6/5/2023		3505 KINGFISHER LN	SUSP VEHICLE W/OCCUPANT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
6/5/2023		2511 SOUTH ST	AMBULANCE CALL	
6/5/2023	<b>RMP23-001410</b>	3403 ORIOLE LN	STATION REPORT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
6/5/2023		ROHLWING RD / EUCLID AVE	VIOL OF VILLAGE ORDINANCE	UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
6/5/2023		APPROX LOC:2168 VERMONT ST	WIRELESS WRONG NUMBER	ADVISED INCIDENT
6/5/2023	<b>RMP23-001409</b>	1600 HICKS RD	STATION REPORT	
6/5/2023		3407 ALGONQUIN RD	ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM	
6/5/2023	<b>RMP23-001411</b>	2304 ALGONQUIN PKWY	STATION REPORT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
6/5/2023		APPROX LOC:1401 ROHLWING RD	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
6/5/2023		APPROX LOC:1401 ROHLWING RD	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
6/5/2023		APPROX LOC:1401 ROHLWING RD	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
6/5/2023		APPROX LOC:2312 ALGONQUIN RD	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
6/5/2023		5407 CHATEAU DR	AMBULANCE CALL	
6/5/2023		APPROX LOC:5404 CHATEAU DR	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
6/5/2023		APPROX LOC:2312 ALGONQUIN RD	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT



# ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER